
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, June 1, 2021, 10:30 AM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 

by adding $151,846.89 for a new total of $1,870,931.89 

and two years for a new end date of 6-30-23 for 

multimodal transportation design and public engagement 

services for the Broadway corridor in Council District 7 

(201843805-03;DOTI-202158694-03).

21-0608

Relinquishes the wastewater easement, in its entirety, 

established in the Permanent Non-Exclusive Easement 

Recordation No. 2015153511, located at 4700 East Evans 

Avenue in Council District 4.

21-0618

Dedicates a parcel of land as South Colorado Boulevard, 

located near the intersection of South Colorado Boulevard 

and East Dickenson Place in Council District 6.

21-0619

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18129
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18139
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18140


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, June 1, 2021

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District (UDFCD), doing 

business as Mile High Flood Control District, by adding 

$1,150,000 in UDFCD Funds and $1,150,000 of City 

funds for a new total of $4,700,000 for final construction 

design for flood control improvements for the Irondale 

Gulch tributaries in Council District 11. No change to 

agreement duration (202158874; 201950441).

21-0620

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the 

Colorado Department of Transportation for $6,338,422.80 

and through 6-30-26 for highway maintenance 

reimbursable expenses in which the City will perform 

maintenance on signs, stripes, and signals along State 

Designated Roadways throughout the City (202158889).

21-0621

Relinquishes the following easements, in their entirety: 

the easement reserved in vacation Ordinance No. 52 

Series of 1949; the easement reserved in vacation 

Ordinance No. 614 Series of 1980; and the easement 

reserved in vacation Ordinance No. 357 Series of 1970, 

all easements located between West 42nd Avenue, West 

43rd Avenue and Fox Street in Council District 9.

21-0623

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the 

Colorado Department of Transportation (CDOT) by adding 

five years for a new end date of 6-12-26 to conduct a 

wetland study at Summit Lake Park to determine options 

for making repairs to the Mount Evans Road, a CDOT road 

that passes through the park in Evergreen. No change to 

other agreement terms (201841483; 202158582).

21-0628

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18141
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18142
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18144
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18149

