
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Sandoval, Chair; Herndon, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Clark, Kashmann

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Tuesday, July 4, 2023, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a purchase order with Mechanical Products NSW 

LLC for $731,478.00 in American Rescue Plan Act funds 

through 12-31-2023 for specialized fans and duct work to 

complete upgrades at city recreation center HVAC systems 

for improved indoor air quality, citywide (PO-00134251).

23-0892

Amends a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 

by adding $9,700 for a new total of $1,970,571.89 and 

18 months for a new end date of 12-31-2024 to provide 

additional design services related for the multi-modal 

South Broadway corridor improvements in Council 

Districts 7 & 10 (201843805-05 / DOTI-202368765-05).

23-0894

Approves a subdivision plat for Denver International 

Business Center Filing No. 10, located between East 67th 

Avenue and East 69th Avenue and North Yampa Street 

and Pena Boulevard, in Council District 11.

23-0902

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23642
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23644
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23652

